
2024 Longwood University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-33   Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-7   Away: 5-17   Neutral: 7-9
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (281), Opp (316)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (14), Totals (14), Miller (11), Hiatt (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (176-194), Chapin (45-51),
Miller (43-43), Hiatt (38-47), Burton (22-22), Gawryluk (21-24), Guy (7-7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Fox, Lauren .337 51-50 166 26 56 0 2 0 6 60 .361 10 0 22 0 .375 0 1 8-9 97 4 6 .944
3 Knock, Sophia .326 52-52 141 17 46 4 0 10 31 80 .567 24 4 34 1 .435 1 0 1-1 268 10 6 .979
10 Taylor, Lauren .282 52-52 156 25 44 2 0 7 21 67 .429 12 3 22 1 .345 0 3 8-12 75 101 14 .926
1 Vinson, Emily .269 52-50 145 23 39 6 2 2 25 55 .379 12 2 21 2 .331 1 3 9-13 124 5 4 .970
4 DeVivi, Kayley .266 50-49 154 26 41 9 1 8 28 76 .494 10 3 34 1 .321 1 0 4-6 78 1 3 .963
14 Anderson, Korynna .256 52-52 156 24 40 10 1 2 21 58 .372 6 4 21 1 .299 1 3 6-7 54 54 4 .964
6 Drake, Avery .244 50-48 123 12 30 2 1 0 6 34 .276 10 1 12 1 .306 0 0 8-9 82 60 7 .953
32 Hiatt, Maggie .242 41-35 91 6 22 5 0 5 23 42 .462 7 3 23 0 .314 1 3 1-1 99 17 2 .983
24 Miller, Avery .161 41-37 87 4 14 2 0 3 9 25 .287 8 2 30 2 .245 1 0 0-0 81 3 2 .977
2 Coleman, Peyton .429 40-7 21 18 9 0 0 0 2 9 .429 0 0 3 0 .429 0 0 4-6 9 0 0 1.000
18 Guy, Maryanna .333 4-3 9 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .333 1 0 1 1 .400 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
7 Bridges, Naleya .150 24-12 40 1 6 0 0 0 2 6 .150 0 0 12 0 .150 0 1 0-0 7 7 1 .933
50 Whitten, Berkeley .111 13-4 18 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .111 1 0 8 0 .158 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
11 Westmiller, Kate .081 37-14 37 4 3 0 0 0 1 3 .081 0 3 12 0 .150 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
16 De Weese, Rileigh .000 7-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 4 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Zepeda, Mary .000 28-1 4 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 3 0 .200 0 1 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .262 52-52 1355 195 355 40 7 37 179 520 .384 102 27 262 10 .325 6 15 50-66 1002 293 52 .961
Opponents .287 52-52 1368 287 392 56 9 61 254 649 .474 184 18 182 2 .374 20 17 88-97 1026 408 47 .968

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
63 Gawryluk, Cierra 3.84 4-7 30 13 2 2-0 2 89.1 91 53 49 28 34 13 1 13 .261 9 2 0 7 7
0 Chapin, Maggie 4.13 14-14 36 25 14 6-0 1 157.2 150 101 93 88 102 18 4 23 .245 11 8 0 5 4
13 Burton, Er'ron 8.53 1-12 33 14 2 0-0 1 87.0 151 133 106 68 46 25 4 25 .372 10 8 1 8 6
Totals 5.20 19-33 99 52 18 8 4 334.0 392 287 248 184 182 56 9 61 .287 30 18 1 20 17
Opponents 3.17 33-19 98 52 18 6 6 342.0 355 195 155 102 262 40 7 37 .262 28 27 0 6 15



2024 Longwood University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 14, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Guy, Maryanna 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
11 Westmiller, Kate 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
63 Gawryluk, Cierra 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 21 3 .875 0 0
2 Coleman, Peyton 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Hiatt, Maggie 118 99 17 2 .983 1 38 9 .809 3 0
3 Knock, Sophia 284 268 10 6 .979 7 0 0 — 0 0
24 Miller, Avery 86 81 3 2 .977 0 43 0 1.000 11 0
1 Vinson, Emily 133 124 5 4 .970 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Anderson, Korynna 112 54 54 4 .964 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 DeVivi, Kayley 82 78 1 3 .963 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Drake, Avery 149 82 60 7 .953 4 0 0 — 0 0
12 Fox, Lauren 107 97 4 6 .944 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bridges, Naleya 15 7 7 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Taylor, Lauren 190 75 101 14 .926 5 0 0 — 0 0
13 Burton, Er'ron 13 1 11 1 .923 0 22 0 1.000 0 0
0 Chapin, Maggie 16 3 11 2 .875 0 45 6 .882 0 0
16 De Weese, Rileigh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Zepeda, Mary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Whitten, Berkeley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1347 1002 293 52 .961 26 176 18 .907 14 0
Opponents 1481 1026 408 47 .968 45 100 32 .758 9 0


